RTA »

Regional Transit Authority

Change Order Routing Sheet

INSTRUCTION: The user department is responsible for providing the information requested below (all parts), securing the requisite
signatures, attaching a justification for the change order, and providing a responsibility determination, with pertinent contact
information.

A.

Department Representative to participate in procurement process:

Darrell LaFrance Capital Project Manager 8310
Name Title Ext.
Contract No.:

Contract Title and PO No: Rampart Streetcar Line: Emergency Recovery Project PO 912697

Contract History:

Award Value $ 63.889.70
Previously Executed Change Orders $ 126,679.79
Previous Contract Value Prior to Requested Change Order (Sum) $ / 4(), 52_9. 9 L@&&M—
Value of Current Change Order $ 107.923.26
Revised Contract Value $ 298,492.75

Justification of Change Order:

RTA awarded a contract to AECOM to develop a repair plan for the Rampart Streetcar Line as AECOM was the original
Engineer of Record of the line. Amendment 2 scope is for the design to replace and repair the elastomeric grout, the traction
power boxes, and the Overhead Catenary System (OCS) on Rampart from Canal Street to Elysian Fields. AECOM is providing
updated field assessment of the elastomeric grout locations with a detail map of the locations of requiring correction. To provide
an updated assessment of the conditions and locations of the existing traction power pull boxes and repairs that are needed. The
assessment of the OCS poles, conductors, hardware, catenary system, foundation, and rail conditions with the required
correction for repairs.

Type of Change Requested: Administrative Supplemental Termination

Responsibility Determination: The Infrastructure department has found the Price fair and reasonable as the hourly rates are
consistent with industry standards, and hours are reasonable for the level of effort.

Prime firm’s DBE/SLDBE Commitment (NOTE: The Prime Firm must be notified by the Project Manager that the DBE
Commitment percentage applies to the Total Contract Value after all amendments and change orders. ):

é/\ % DBE @l % SLDBE "~ % Small Business

Additional Information /
b Gy 25/
- s 221 4 1.4
AN/ . 7\~ |25/ 2649
DBE/EEO Compli ceﬁana{er Date / [

Certification of Authorized Grant:

Regional Transit Authority |REVISED June 2020



RTAY»

Is this item/specification consistent with the Authorized Grant? Yes

@

Are there any amendments pending?

Yes
// 2(/ 22
/ 4

[. Funding Source: Federal State Local Other:

Date

Funds are specifically allocated in the Department’s current fiscal year budget or in a grant to cover this expenditure as

follows:
Total Amount Available $ 0.00
Projected Cost $ 298.492.75
Previous Cost $ 190,569.49
FTA Grant No.(s) $ N/A
Line Item(s) h) N/A
Operations/Department Code $ N/A
Budget Code(s) $ 1. LS r’@ Li t bq' k4540109,
Other $ N/A
4 2[5
Budget Analyst . Date
\ [ 4] 22~
Date ({ (
L /2¢/22
Date /
I24lz2022
Date
||zalzoze
Date

~/ o/20—
Date :

TVl 2923

(Ll O Wi (1A
CEo ,// M Date

& Regional Transit Authority |REVISED June 2020




ﬁZﬂHm m o thF FHL 40 muzaﬂbmmmumbb iMmumH
LNYNSHAG CHATOSHY =ZF g dE NO WL ig A DT
mﬁH>ﬁm HALLYIW mmmHm m Hzmzﬂ mam Hm Omn %mkbmm w +Ahz
—LdEd ONISYHOING MIOYNYR
Ag Qm>ommm¢
LAdWIXH XV.I Ad
ALTYOHLAV LISNVIL TUYNOIDIY TEIADTHD
A"
mmwmmbzw mwdmmﬁm qQIATEDHAA
S N d THATJIIFI
e WMGQMM Sm& ¥Had e HIV(J
e e B e e W | e e ) 0f_3°N suisy
I3pI0O Te3ol xel sSoTes
wOMMOWMWbOUWN dANIT ¥
EEE Tedie zodax ™
0L°688°‘¢€9 A4CH Y3 3 Mwwm:m unwkMmemd mmmwma
o -GOHmmmuxm ii-uwmu umcb WO wa3r xarrddng / uocradraosag
........ m--m--u-:mn._-wm--mmwm‘mwm?mmm-::::---mmmm--mm,‘mmm-”-m-mm-mm-n---mmmmmmw
QeSS = L 2A FaeE0l m LESE ommmowwo - Alsatyag
... JJoussessy sbemeq _6LEZOTS -hmm-nmm-m.u--mmmmmmmm .. P2350I0
mﬁﬁoh NYITHO MIN CTTOL VI SNY3TIO MI
mqm ﬁmN 00 W p! Mbm
Mm uﬂ wum LAY mmmm» ST
ALTIOHINT mem mHmm ONI HDIA¥HES OUWE
T - . 3Td/uag .
000-L69CT6 - "ON Ispap 6TTIOL mEMHmaJOA SUBSTIQ MBN
/¥ - 23eq LO®8 ummwmm Hmm mmmaso Y I ANT
mm\mo - 3beg »uHH ligata) uamGMMH TeuCTIbaN



1
OYWIOL CANI L IHSIENG _ AL _ LNQOWY AN _ HEEWAN “ANI _ FINO _CANI

desrosaos geuzasse IO N B S R TmHIET R g on e
wmsmrmm iRt Y e G A e $a"TuodT TaiAdE T AT
i€
X8 qANOYAAY
g
azAOTHD
SERIOAN SEOVNOVA aaaTashy
2 NG Y. 580niaY
QESSERA0Y WOHE 9L Nos¥aa AIATIDTN
ONY ¥EENON S2qE0 HIYa
LA E2- 01— 0t 39N swiag
I3pIO Teaod XBJ, saTes

:22d0T2A20_T230H_320¥ pieH aya A
e et ok LR s e M
uou 3 mxum 2724 uc 19430 ©1 WODAY X0 )

WM£UN3DWMNWHMMbﬁW UOJ EOZ

6L°6L9°9ZT vd bricH msu
Uommowmm M
3993235 3T unommu
-owpmmm“mw L v ¥E ww:mum ucme med mm
UOTSU3IXT 180D 3TUn WN w931 xat1ddng / uotadtaosag
..... 0Z/ST/L0 - HIVA AdZAITEG qasiwodd T " Tspod Builpued - 3TneIsq - .14Bisid
Face0l m mwxma ONMNOW¢O I 333133 Ell
..................... jusussessy obrwedq = 6,£20T19 --oz TOPUSA  0¢/c0/¥0 -  DoIspio
6TTOL_Y1_‘SNUITHO MIAN ZITOL V1 ATIOMAN
Pl Rl B
ALTEOHLOY ewmzmMH TYNOIDEY JIHS ONI FDIA¥ES TVOINHOAL WODIAY
I = 314/uig
T00-L69C16 - "ON IsSpI0 6TI0L BPURTSTINOT mGMOHHO MoN
12/1e/¢ - a1eQq LO¥8- ummﬂwm Hmmmm mmmnmowem T ANT
T - wwmm »uah y3iny 3Tsuel] TBRUOT mm.



Independent Cost Estimate (ICE)

INDEPENDENT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY FORM

Project Name/Number:
Date of Estimate:

Description of Goods/Services:
Canal Streetcar Line Restoration Hardrock Project

__X_ New Procurement
Contract Modification (Change Order)
__ Exercise of Option

Method of Obtaining Estimate:

Attach additional documentation such as previous pricing, documentation, emails, internet screen shots,
estimates on letterhead, etc.

___Published Price List (attach source and date)
Historical Pricing (attach copy of documentation from previous PO/Contract)

Comparable Purchases by Other Agencies (attach email correspondence)

_X__ Engineering or Technical Estimate (attach)
__ Independent Third-Party Estimate (attach)

S Other (specify)[l“ﬂm attachyocumentation

Pre-established pricing resultingfrom competition (Contract Modification only)

Through the method(s) stated above, it has been determined the estimated

total cost of the goods/services is $ 107,923.26

The preceding independent cost estimate was prepared by:

Darrell LaFrance

/

Signature (F% ;3

Regional Transit Authority may, 27, 2021



T The i

oy T Comtrintion mg: RATE SUBTOTAL Rhic

Project manager 2 El [ 1] 120 1200 140000
Technics] manager ] ® iH 1600 115 4400/ 505000
Task Manager n 13 E ] 1600 w0 65,00 5,850.00
3 Enginners 8 i 18 8200 157 325,00 16,451.00
Inspector 5 12000 40 13500 5,000.00
Design B 13 94 1600 1l 1600 3,80355

¥ Oveshea & frsfa Seh1RI00 4160100,
TOTAL PRICES. 10,00



Hardrock Emergency Recovery Project Unit
Engineering
Construction
Tensioning and alignment Rampart Streetcar Line LF
OCS from Elysian Fields to Bienville Wire
Purchase and Install Ornamental OCS Pole, Base
Plate, and Light Fixture (pole AV88)

12" Fluted Pole FT
Decorative Base Plate Cover EA
Replica Light EA

Purchase and Install Rampart st. OCS Hardware from
Bienville to Canal St.
OCS Cantilever assembly and Hardware Attachment EA
Replica Light EA
Installation ofRampart St OCS Hardware from
Bienville to Canal

Installation of new disconnect switching EA
Testing of Reinstalltion and Re Tensioning LS
Maintenance and Traffic Protection i Day

Subtotal
Profit and Overhead

Subtotal
Project Management
Project Administration

Subtotal

Escalation
Contingency
Total

Quantity

107,923

12706

40

10%

5%
3%

5%
20%

Cost

100,000.00

22.00

19,792.85
3,706.15
9,127.33

4,321.93
9,127.33

4,325.75
116,273.60
1,200.00

37,123.83
148,495.33
1,324,403.61



AECOM AECOM 215-735-0832  tel
1700 Market St 215-735-0883 fax
Suite 1600

Philadeiphia, PA 19103
Www.aecom.com

July 27, 2021

Dwight Norton

Sr. Director of Strategic Planning

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority
2817 Canal Street

New Orleans, LA 70119

Re: Rampart Streetcar Line Emergency Recovery Project — Phase 2
AECOM Project #60637432
Scope and Cost Proposal: Contract Amendment #2 — Additional design scope of work

Dear Mr. Norton:

AECOM understands that the RTA would like AECOM to provide additional design work for the referenced project that
would address the remediation of two components of the existing Rampart Streetcar Line infrastructure: the elastomeric
grout surrounding areas of the special trackwork of the half-grand union at the intersection of Canal Street and North
Rampart Street, and the structural reinforcement of the in-track traction power boxes along the Rampart Streetcar Line.
During a series of telephone conversations and e-mail correspondence, the previous RTA project manager stated that
these two long-standing infrastructure conditions along the Rampart Streetcar Line have created maintenance problems
for several years and that the RTA would like AECOM to address their remediation as part of the on-going design of the
Rampart Streetcar Emergency Recovery. AECOM's proposal for providing design and engineering field support for those
elements of work is $107,923.26, which will increase the present AECOM contract amount to $298,492.75.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

In a January 14, 2021 letter AECOM proposed to review and assess the condition of the elastomeric grout infill areas of
the half-grand union at the intersection of Canal Street and Rampart Street, and to review and assess the condition of the
structural conditions of the traction power pull boxes integral with the track slabs along Rampart Street. That proposal
included a clarifications that the proposals included field inspection of the existing conditions, but did not include the
design or redesign of the conditions.

AECOM now proposes to provide design services to take the preliminary assessment to the next level and provide
construction documents and engineering field support of the remedial work. This proposal includes the following scope of
work: ’

Elastomeric Grout
1. Provide the updated field assessment of the elastomeric grout locations for the purposes of providing a detailed “map”

of the locations requiring correction.

2. Develop design drawings and specifications, if necessary, to identify the third-party contractor work necessary to
replace the failed elastomeric grout with a full-depth replacement.

3. Provide engineering field support during the initial phase of the selective demolition of the failed epoxy grout.

Traction Power Boxes

1. Provide an updated assessment of the condition and location of the existing traction power pull boxes along Rampart
Street, which were installed during the original construction, to identify the proper, measured limits of the proposed
selective demolition around each traction power box location.

2. Develop design drawings and specifications, if necessary, to describe the third-party contractor scope of work to remove
the traction power box frame installations and replace the box frames with more robust structural supports.

3. Provide engineering support for reviewing construction phase RFls and contractor submittals required by the contract
documents.



New Orleans RTA - Dwight Norton
July 27, 2021
Page 2 of 2

SCHEDULE

The AECOM proposal is based on a four-week design duration that will commence with the receipt of the RTA approval of
the proposal. It assumes that this work will be completed in such a manner that allows it to be used as a Bid Amendment
of the remainder of the Phase 2 Rampart Streetcar Emergency Recovery Project. The proposed construction phase
engineering support will be performed during the Phase 2 third party construction work. AECOM's proposal is based on
completion of the work by the end of December 2022.

A detailed cost proposal, including Form 4400 documentation is provided herein. Should you have any questions, please
contact Bill Norquist at 215-789-2115 (william.norquist@aecom.com) or AECOM's Project Director, Sam Pickard, at 215-
789-2154 or 267-246-0645 (samuel.pickard@aecom.com).

Sincerely,

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

Ao OIS Hlesom 2. Derpansif.

Samuel A Pickard, PE William V. Norquist, Jr., PE
Vice President — Transit Vice President - Transit/Rail
Project Director Project Manager

A=COM



9TEL6'L0TS

MYLOL QILVINLLSI

WOO=V

SHUNOH QILVNILST 40 AYYNINNS

120z/Le/L

juawaae|das 1no.d

JaWOlse|3 pue sijedal xoq Jamod uo(1des] Jo uSisag 17 'O JuaWpUAWY
UE|d UOI1E|[R)SUISY :BUI Jed1a3ls vedwey viy

ZERLE909

6£'629'65 %0T 14oid
00°0002$ 5200
9Y°€SS PSS L690E'T pE3YIaAD
= worL'tvs HOGET 132140
00'0s 00'2L0°65 00°0SLV$ 00'9LL°ES 00°559'9% 00°020'9% S8'81Z's$ 0T'ES8YS 9E'S6ETS (uosiad Ag) YOay LD34I0 - TYLOL
] 9T¢ SCT 8STT 1348 98 59 v [41 SYNOH Tv10L
- - 8 8 9T | 8 uojleuIpJoo)
08 |eAoway Axod3 Buiisixg 4o uopzdadsu)
i ) ov ] I 8 8 ] I M3IAY |EINWIGNS pUE |1y
Hoddns pjay UoI1INIISLUOI pue JWIIA UOIIONIISUO) |BUOIIPPY H
8 v [43 (4 J0
114 01 s (s138ys O1) 5j1e12Q pue ue|d piRpUE)S S|qUasSY
9T 2 8 [4 jonue) el |
[4 B | 9 T 3|qe) uonisodsig
a | 9 - t - [4 s|ie1aq Jieday Axod3
8 g ltuonaaj@s 104 |23 pue ssaneulaye £) 51503 pue suondg aieday 1e8isany)
9¢ ] 174 [41 q = (s@uimelp £} sm3lA ueld A1) dojanag
IN0JE J3Wolse|d 40 Juawade|dal pue |eaowal udisag
8 14 jolo]
9T (4} g 14 suoneaydads
- [43 [43 8 L4 14 |oajuo) Jiges)
- w 8t | :14 12 [ B L - (s193ys ¥ ) s193ys |1eleq
[4 9 T 2|qe1 vonisodsig
vz 91 T 9 z (s199ys ) main ueld
9 ¥ z 193ys 3jH).
Jieday x0g |04U0] UOIIIRIL 10} SUB|d uoiINJISuo) dojaaag g
S L 8 8 g SUDHIPUDD PunoJB pue s3xog [013U0) Jyel] ||e Jo uondadsu| pjay
o T )20y peH 03 ‘ipe suoliepunoy Sujisika alen|eay ‘T
JsvL
00'PES 00°TrS 00'8€S 00'2€S 00'S55 00'048 62'08% OE0TTS 87 9T1S |31y JoqeT 13341
aavd yYa3) / saudisag Joyadsu| ‘Buz ur ‘Bug “Buz s "IBIN JjseL 18 1eswyda] 1N Toag uonduasag
[«:1 sauep SaLIBA salep salep salep JI3MOQIN ' 15InbIoN M pseydld s [fuwen aakojdwy

:a1eqg

ysel
‘paloid
:"oN paloig



FEDERAL AVIATION AGENCY Form approved
COST AND PRICE ANALYSIS - RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CONTRACTS Budget Burcau No. 06-r120
This form is to be used in lieu of FAA Form 3515 as provided under FAPH 2-16-260-2, it will be|PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER
executed and submitted with proposals in response to “Requests for Proposals,” for the procurement
rese;?rch and development se.rvices. If your cost éccounti_ng system does not permit analysis of costs as Request for Proposals No
required, contact the purchasing office for further instructions. .
qNAME AND ADDRESS OF OFFERER TITLE OF PROJECT
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Rampart Streetcar Line:
1555 Poydras Street, Suite 1860 Recovery Project
New Orleans, LA 70112
DETAIL DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED RATE/HOUR TOTAL
Rampart Streetcar Line : Recovery Project - Amendment No. 2 HOURS ESTIMATED COST
Elastomeric grout and traction power boxes rehabilitation
(Dollars)
1) DIRECT LABOR (Specify)
Project Manager 12 $116.28 $1,395.36,
Technical Manager 44 $110.30 $4,853.20]
Task Manager 65 $80.29 $5,218.85|
Senior Engineer 86 $70.00 $6,020.00
Engineer 121 $55.00 $6,655.00
Junior Engineer 118 $32.00 $3,776.00}
Inspector 125 $38.00 $4,750.00}
Designer/Technician 216 $42.00 $9,072.00]
CADD/Drafter 0 $34.00 $0.00)
TOTAL DIRECT LABOR 787 $41,740.41
2) BURDEN (Overhead - Specify) BURDEN RATE X BASE = BURDEN ($)
Corporate Overhead 130.70% $41,740.41 $54,553.46 $54,553.46
TOTAL BURDEN
3) DIRECT MATERIAL
TOTAL MATERIAL $0.00]
4) SPECIAL TESTING (Including ficld work at Governmental installations)
N/A
TOTAL SPECIAL TESTING
5) SPECIAL EQ_UH’MENT (If direct charge - specify in Exhibit B on reverse)
m (1f direct charge)
a) TRANSPORTATION (includes all non-per diem travel) $1,375.00I
b) PER DIEM OR SUBSISTENCE $625,00I
TOTAL TRAVEL $2,000.00
7) CONSULTAN’FS (Identify - purpose - rate)
TOTAL CONSULTANTS $0_0(]|
8) SUBCONTRACTS (Specify in Exhibit B on reverse) $0.00]
9) OTHER DIRECT COSTS (Specify in Exhibit B on reverse. Explain royalty costs, in any)
10) TOTAL Direct Cost & Burden
11) GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE ( Ratcs % of item nos.)
12) TOTAL ESTIMATED COﬁS $98,293.8
13) FIXED FEE OR PROFIT (State basis for amount in proposal) 10 % of LABOR & OVERHEAD $9.629.39
14) TOTAL ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE OR PROFIT $107,923_26I

FAA Form 4400-2 SUPERSEDES FAA FORM 3315-1 Figure ITIC-1--Cost & Price Analysis (Page 1 of 2)



15) OVERHEAD RATE AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE RATE INFORMATION

A. GOVERNMENT AUDIT PERFORMED
No

DATE OF AUDIT
17-Mar-21

ACCOUNTING PERTOD COVERED
Fiscal Year ending October 2, 2020

Cleary Government Services, LLC
321 N. Clark Street

Suite 1200

Chicago, IL 60654

‘B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GOVERNMENT AGENCY MAKING AUDIT

Agcncy ncgotiating ratcs)

C. DO YOUR CONTRACTS PROVIDE NEGOTIATED OVERHEAD
RATES ¥ES NO (Ifyes, Name

D. (If no Gaovernment rates have been established farnish the following information)

DEPARTMENT OR COST CENTER

RATE BASE

INDIRECT EXPENSE POOL BASE FOR TOTAL
N/A
16) EXHIBIT A - SUB CONSULTANT INFORMATION (If morc space is nceded usc blank sheets, identifying item numbers)
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTED WORK SUBCONTRACT
TYPE AMOUNT
N/A
17) EXHIBIT B - OTHER DIRECT COSTS (Specify, if more space is needed, use blank sheets, identifying item numbers)
Travel costs / Lodging
Travel: all costs cxcept per dicm| $1,375.00
Travel: per diem $625.00)

CERTIFICATE

The labor rates and overhead costs are current and other estimated costs have been determined by generally accepted accounting principles. Bidder
represents: (A) that he has;-er has not, employed or retained any company or person (other than a full-time bona fide employee working solely for the
bidder) to solicit or secure this contract, and (b) that he has;-er has not, paid or agreed to pay any company or persons (other than a full-time bona
fide employcc working solcly for the bidder) any fee, commission, percentage or brokerage fee, contingent upon or resulting from the award of this

contract, and agrees to furnish information relating to (a) and (b) above, as requested by the Contracting Offices.

(For interpretation of the representation, including the term “bona fide employee,” see (Code of Federal Regulations, Title 44, Part 150.)

NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES

STATE INCORPORATED IN

Over 1,000 California
DATE SIGNATURE AND TIT_LE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF CONTRACTOR
7-21-21 / ] <7
( il / Vice President - Transit

/ J/\
e AL LT f e P irang

Figure ITIC-1 (Page 2 of 2)



LaFrance, Darrell

From:
Sent: Tuesday, February 8, 2022 9:13 AM
To: LaFrance, Darrell
Subject:
SCHEDULE
Attachments: DRAFT schedule 1-10-22.pdf
Hi Darrell,

Norquist Jr, William <William.Norquist@aecom.com>

| changed the proposed schedule to show the project going into 2023. See the proposed changes below.

For comparison, the attached file shows the previous schedule.

#60637432 NORTA Rampart Streetcar Emergency Recovery - DRAFT REVISED

I gave the contractor more time to develop his Safety Plan and Traffic Control Plan, and then | added an extra week to allow RTA and

DPW to review the Traffic Control Plan.

Those changed the completion date of the Contractor's physical from October 3, 2022 to October 26, 2022, and pushed the end of the

Performance Date to January 24, 2023.

Task Name

Engineering documents review

Final engineering design comments addressed

RTA provide Pre-final approval design documents

RTA establish proposed construction duration

AECOM to sign & seal drawings

Finalize LA Uniform Public Bid Form

Issued for Bid documents finalized

Advertise for Bids

Bid Cycle

Bid Opening

Develop RTA internal Board package

Bid Approved at Board Meeting

Planned Notice to Proceed

Construction Cycle
Contractor to inspect & approved RTA-supplied material
Contractor to submit Safety Plan & Mobilize
Contractor to develop Traffic Control Plan (TCP)
DPW and RTA to review TCP
Contractor to perform contract work

Substantial Completion

Final Completion

Planned Revenue Service Date

Period of Performance End Date

Planned Project Closeout Date

DRAFT SCHEDULE AS OF 2/9/22

Duration

40 days

5 days

5 days

10 days

5 days

2 days
2 days

1 day

22 days

0 days

16 days
1 day

H

5 days

113 days
15 days
22 days
222 days
15 days
66 days
0 days
23 days
30 days

30 days
0 days

***TO BE VERIFIED***

Start
12/22/21
2/28/22
3/8/22

2/28/22
3/15/22

3/22/22
3/24/22
3/28/22

53/29/22
4/28/22

4/29/22

5/24/22
5/25/22
5/18/22

5/18/22

6/2/22
6/2/22
7/5/22
7/26/22
10/26/22
10/27/22
10/27/22
12/13/22
1/24/23

Finish
2/25/22
3/7/22

3/14/22
3/14/22

3/21/22

3/23/22
3/25/22
3/28/22
4/28/22

4/28/22

5/20/22

5/24/22
6/1/22
10/26/22

6/8/22
7/1/22
7/1/22
7/25/22
10/26/22
10/26/22
12/1/22
12/12/22
1/24/23

1/24/23

Predecessors

1,3FF

13FF+5 days
13

13

17

18

19FF

20

20

22

23FF

The schedule is tied to a hard date for the Board Meeting on May 24, 2022. If that slides, everything after it will slide accordingly.

Please let me know if these proposed changes are acceptable, and | can send you the formal version.

1




If you would like changes to what | showed above, we can make those changes with no problem, just let me know.
Bill

William V. Norquist, Jr., P.E.
Vice President, Transit/Rail

D +1-215-789-2115
william.norquist@aecom.com

AECOM

1700 Market Street

Suite 1600

Philadelphia, PA 19103, USA
T +1-215-735-0832
aecom.com

Delivering a better world
LinkedIn Twitter Facebook Instagram

.

WORLD'S MOST

SIETHICAL
QICOMPANIES

WWW LTHISPHERE COM

5-TIME HONOREE




